Mirza International Limited

A-7, Mohan Coop. Indl. Estate, Mathura Road,

New Delhi - 110044 (India)

Ph. +91 11 4095 9500 / 9501, 2695 9553

Fax. +91 11 2695 0499

CIN: L19129UP1979PLC004821 E-mail: marketing@redtapeindia.com

Website: www.redtape.com

NEAPS/ BSE ONLINE

Date: 5th April, 2022

BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

This is to inform you that the Company has received the Annual Disclosure pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 from Mr. Tasneef Ahmad Mirza, Promoter of the Company, on behalf of the Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company, for the year ended on 31st March, 2022.

Please find attached copy of the said disclosure for your information and records.

For MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Privanka Pahuja)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Name:

Priyanka Pahuja

Address:

A-7, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Delhi-110044

Membership No.:

59086







Registered & HO:

14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (Uttar Pradesh) Ph. +91 512 253 0775 Fax. +91 512 253 0166

Email: mirzaknp@redtapeindia.com

Website: www.mirza.co.in

5th April, 2022

BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 1" Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

The Chairman, Audit Committee, Mirza International Limited, 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur-208001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, I, Tasneef Ahmad Mirza, Promoter of Mirza International Limited, on the behalf of the Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company, do hereby declare and confirm, that we, together with person acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2022.

Kindly take it on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

(Tasneef Ahmad Mirza)

Promoter